

# Business Insurance Certificate of Currency



**Hollard.**  
commercial insurance

**Policy Number:** GA701139186BUSP

**Certificate Date** 26 March, 2024

Hollard Commercial Insurance  
Level 12, 465 Victoria Ave  
Chatswood NSW 2067  
T 1300 306 226

## Insurer

The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd

## Important Information

This Certificate of Currency is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder.

**Period of Cover** 27/03/2024 to 27/03/2025 at 4pm

**Endorsement effective date** 27/03/2024

## Insured

**Insured Name** KGB ELECTRICAL PTY LTD  
**Address** Unit 4 44-46 Medcalf Street  
WARNERS BAY, NSW, 2282

## Policy Wording

HCi Steadfast Client Trading Platform Business Insurance Policy Wording HCi SCTP BI 012022 Effective Date 1 January 2022

## Situation Details

**Situation:** Unit 4 44-46 Medcalf Street WARNERS BAY NSW 2282 (Principal)

## Business Details

**Selected Occupation** Electrician (excl. QLD Electricians)(incl. Non-Domestic)

## Interested Parties

### Interested Party # 1

**Risks** Public and Products Liability, Glass  
**Name** Gerrard Murphy  
**Nature of Interest** Landlord  
**Address** Unit 4 44-46 Medcalf Street  
WARNERS BAY, NSW, 2282

## Public and Products Liability cover section

	<b>Limit of liability</b>
General Liability and Products Liability	\$ 20,000,000

## Additional benefit

Property in Your physical or legal control	\$ 250,000
--	------------

### Endorsement # 1

**Name** INTERESTED PARTIES  
**Code** S427  
**Wording**

Despite anything contained elsewhere in the Policy, the Public and Products Liability cover section is extended to note the interests of all interested parties shown on the Policy Schedule but only in respect of Personal Injury or Property Damage from the activities of Your Business as specified in the

This policy is issued by Hollard Commercial Insurance Pty Ltd (ABN 86 603 039 023, AFSL 474540) ('HCi'), acting under a binder as agent for the insurer The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd (ABN 78 090 584 473, AFSL 241436) ('Hollard').

**Policy Number:** GA701139186BUSP

Document template version: 02.45.00.00

Page 1 of 2

Policy Schedule.

Other than set out above, the terms, conditions, exclusions and limitations contained in the Policy are set out in the Policy.

**Geographical Limit:** means:

- a) anywhere in the World except North America;
- b) North America but only with respect to:
  - i) overseas business visits by any of Your directors, partners, officers, executives or Employees, who are non-resident in North America but not where they perform manual work in North America;
  - ii) Products exported to North America without Your knowledge.

**LIMITS OF LIABILITY**

- a) for General Liability the limit of liability specified in the Policy Schedule represents the maximum amount which We shall be liable to pay in respect of any one claim or series of claims arising out of any one Occurrence;
- b) for Products Liability the limit of liability specified in the Policy Schedule represents the maximum amount which We shall be liable to pay in respect of any one claim or series of claims, and in the aggregate during any one Period of Insurance.

**Glass cover section**

External Glass	Yes
Internal Glass	Yes
<b>Specified Glass</b>	Not Insured
Additional benefit - Signs	\$ 10,000

This policy is issued by Hollard Commercial Insurance Pty Ltd (ABN 86 603 039 023, AFSL 474540) ('Hci'), acting under a binder as agent for the insurer The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd (ABN 78 090 584 473, AFSL 241436) ('Hollard').

Document template version: 02.45.00.00

Page 2 of 2